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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO.: 746

DATE OF PUBLICATION: 28 FEBRUARY2025

QUESTION:

746. Mr L Mphithi (DA) to ask the Minister of Human Settlements:

What total (a) number of employees of her department have been accused as perpetrators of scams and other illegal activity, (b) number of cases and/or complaints have been brought against her department and its employees in this regard and (c) amount did such cases cost her department in the past three financial years? NW817E

REPLY:

Response for Parliamentary Question: 746

a) None

b) None

c) N/A

